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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!
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Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully
read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the
instruction manual in your MINI-Z Buggy MB-010.
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Installing this product improves roll rigidity. Individual settings on
Front and Rear can be made.
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Assemble as many times as specified.

MW == (DJEICHEI T 5. 1.5x3.5mm=*F v+ 7R

1.5x3.5mm Cap Screw
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Pay close attention here!
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CAUTION Be sure to remove the battery for operation before assembling or disassembling the chassis.
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Assembling Parts ©) B L YT AR Select preferred stabilizer bar from three types for front and rear.
Use thick wrench ° Thicker wire increases stabilizer effectiveness.
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MZW118 MINI-Z SP Tool Set is . 1.5x3.5mm Cap Screw
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2x9mm TP F/H Screw
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Installing Front Stabilizer
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Use thick wrench.
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Note:
do not over-tighten.
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Front Shock
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Insert the stabilizer into the gap.
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Must be purchased separately!
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onll Assemble in the specified order.
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Il Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.
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Before installing the shock absorbers, check the
up/down movement of the suspension is smooth.
If movement is not smooth, loosen the 0.8x2mm
set screw indicated with 6. To finish the front,
re-attach the shock absorbers.
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Pay close attention here!
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Use thick wrench. 1.5x4.5mm¥*F v+ v 7R

1.5x4.5mm Cap Screw
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Installing Stabilizer Base 2x8mmTPE X
2x8mm TP Screw &

2x3.5mmTPE X
2x3.5mm TP Screw g
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2x9mm TP F/H Screw
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[osll Assemble in the specified order.
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Installing Rear Stabilizer
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Tighten left/right sides equally so

there is no play in the stabilizer bar. <FERE>
< Completed >
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Insert the stabilizer into
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Check the effectiveness of the stabilizer. Firstly, detach the upper mount of the shock so the suspension
moves freely. At this point move the suspension up and down and check it moves smoothly.

Next, move one side of the suspension up and check
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the other one moves up as well. Do this for both left R : N ' ' L
and right sides and adjust the tightness of the 2 x 3.5mm | Wire \ Thick Thin
TP screw so both sides move the same amount. [arx 7=
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Re-attach the shocks to finish. Also, changing the gffctiveness: gS%rong H 33eak
diameter of the stabilizer wire can change the amount Fomm------- e TR
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preference. Roll rigidity , High Low
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Refer to this website to download the Technical Guide, Option Parts List and other Mini-Z Buggy support resources.
Sy YNF—HiR—k~R—Y/ Mini-Z Buggy Support Page
http://www.kyosho.com/mini-z-buggy-support/
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